
CA 6-Afr November Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

26
877

1173
1852
463

46
1235

1139
1514
1013

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: Open

July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

November (Only Results)

Nov-17 Nov-18

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
101
231
427
-71

3
80
239
376
-47

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
392
967
2288
-827

16
426
780
2832
-1531

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
274
305
335
274

3
98
121
235
8

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
34
50
-14

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
274
339
385
260

3
98
121
235
8

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



November (Only) Results

Nov-17 Nov-18

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
52
58
-4

0
3
18
88
-67

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
17
-3

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
66
75
-7

0
3
18
88
-67

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
68
248
375
-35

3
81
82
656
-488

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
57
39
19

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
68
305
414
-16

3
81
82
656
-488

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
160
236
543
-23

22
539
361
381
570

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
21
35
-14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
160
236
543
-23

22
539
382
416
556

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



November (Only) Results

Nov-17 Nov-18

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
61
147
-77

1
22
92
85
30

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
5
30
-25

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
61
147
-77

1
22
97
115
5

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
39
290
795
-444

2
51
250
694
-372

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
22
68
-45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
39
290
795
-444

2
51
272
762
-417

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
90
171
-14

2
54
82
137
16

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
90
171
-14

2
54
82
137
16

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



November (Only) Results

Nov-17 Nov-18

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
43
-25

0
0
8
27
-17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
43
-25

0
0
8
27
-17

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
51
46
155
-52

0
4
44
110
-57

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
51
46
155
-52

0
4
44
110
-57

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
27
-25

3
86
5
6
85

351

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
72
119
-18

0
2
58
90
-25

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
137
64
120
120

5
147
98
138
127

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
53
34
37
54

0
0
13
25
-11

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
16
57
-37

1
28
8
38
0

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
19
53
-32

5
141
30
50
128

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
203
207
413
62

14
404
212
347
304

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



November (Only) Results

Nov-17 Nov-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
3
-3

0
0
3
1
2

351

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
22
-11

0
1
16
21
-4

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
74
6
22
60

0
0
10
10
3

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
4
0

0
0
4
4
0

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
3
-1

0
8
5
6
8

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
5
-4

2
41
9
5
45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
74
21
59
41

2
50
47
47
54

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
3
-2

1
27
4
1
30

351

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
29
72
-38

0
1
31
98
-64

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
50
130
6

2
49
41
294
-175

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
36
97
-54

0
0
16
33
-16

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
8
77
-66

0
8
6
15
1

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
22
30
-8

4
111
99
155
61

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
83
145
409
-162

7
196
197
596
-163

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
0
0

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
74
94
118
61

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
87
56
68
78

0
0
49
41
15

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
150
153
39

5
135
165
181
126

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
5
53
75
-10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
186
301
340
178

5
140
267
297
131

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



November (Only) Results

Nov-17 Nov-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
0
0

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
15
17
28

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
26
44
-17

0
0
15
7
10

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
41
-13

0
4
39
41
2

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
1
32
-30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
69
103
-3

0
5
55
80
-18

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
2nd Qtr

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
2
-1

1
20
0
65
-45

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
88
112
29

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
87
42
143
-14

0
0
28
98
-62

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
50
258
-167

3
71
95
244
-73

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
12
201
-183

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
151
181
515
-153

4
93
135
608
-363

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2018-2019

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
13
8
5

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
62
74
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
75
82
-2

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



November (Only) Results

Nov-18

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
0
3

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
19
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
19
-4

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
28
-16

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
41
72
-27

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
50
100
-43

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




