#### **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 6-Afr November Analysis**

#### **GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: Open**

#### July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

		2017-2018	2018-2019
Objects # March 202	bs	26	46
Charter Members 877 1235	Members	877	1235
<b>New Members</b> 1173 1139	nbers	1173	1139
<b>Drops</b> 1852 1514		1852	1514
<b>Net Growth</b> 463 1013	wth	463	1013

#### **November (Only Results)**

CA 6-Afı	Nov-17	Nov-18
New Clubs	4	3
Charter Members	101	80
New Members	231	239
Drops	427	376
Net Growth	-71	-47

CA 6-Afı	2017-2018 2nd Qtr	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	14	16
<b>Charter Members</b>	392	426
New Members	967	780
Drops	2288	2832
Net Growth	-827	-1531

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
403		New Clubs	8	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	274	98
	Various	New Members	305	121
		Drops	335	235
		Net Growth	274	8
409		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0
	Various	New Members	34	0
		Drops	50	0
		Net Growth	-14	0
Total		New Clubs	8	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	274	98
		New Members	339	121
		Drops	385	235
		Net Growth	260	8

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Nov-17	Nov-18
403		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	3
	Various	<b>New Members</b>	52	18
		Drops	58	88
		Net Growth	-4	-67
409		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0
	Various	New Members	14	0
		Drops	17	0
		Net Growth	-3	0
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	3
		New Members	66	18
		Drops	75	88
		Net Growth	-7	-67

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 2nd Qtr	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 68 248 375 -35	3 81 82 656 -488
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 57 39 19	0 0 0 0 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 68 305 414 -16	3 81 82 656 -488

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
404		New Clubs	2	22
		Charter Members	160	539
	Nigeria	New Members	236	361
		Drops	543	381
		Net Growth	-23	570
418		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	0	21
		Drops	0	35
		Net Growth	0	-14
Total		New Clubs	2	22
		<b>Charter Members</b>	160	539
		New Members	236	382
		Drops	543	416
		Net Growth	-23	556

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Nov-17	Nov-18
404		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	3	22
	Nigeria	New Members	61	92
		Drops	147	85
		Net Growth	-77	30
418		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	0	5
		Drops	0	30
		Net Growth	0	-25
Total		New Clubs	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	3	22
		New Members	61	97
		Drops	147	115
		Net Growth	-77	5

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 2nd Qtr	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
404	Nigeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 39 290 795 -444	2 51 250 694 -372
418	Rep Of Ghana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 22 68 -45
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 39 290 795 -444	2 51 272 762 -417

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
410		New Clubs	1	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	54	54
	Namibia	New Members	90	82
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	171	137
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-14	16
Total		New Clubs	1	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	54	54
		New Members	90	82
		Drops	171	137
		Net Growth	-14	16

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Nov-17	Nov-18
410		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Namibia	New Members	14	8
	Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	Drops	43	27
		Net Growth	-25	-17
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
		New Members	14	8
		Drops	43	27
		Net Growth	-25	-17

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 2nd Qtr	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 51 46 155 -52	0 4 44 110 -57
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 51 46 155 -52	0 4 44 110 -57

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 27 -25	3 86 5 6 85
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 10 72 119 -18	0 2 58 90 -25
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 137 64 120 120	5 147 98 138 127
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 53 34 37 54	0 0 13 25 -11
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 16 57 -37	1 28 8 38 0
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 19 53 -32	5 141 30 50 128
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 203 207 413 62	14 404 212 347 304

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Nov-17	Nov-18
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 3 -3	0 0 3 1 2
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 10 22 -11	0 1 16 21 -4
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 74 6 22 60	0 0 10 10 3
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 3 4 0	0 0 4 4 0
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 3 -1	0 8 5 6 8
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 5 -4	2 41 9 5 45
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 74 21 59 41	2 50 47 47 54

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 2nd Qtr	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 3 -2	1 27 4 1 30
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 29 72 -38	0 1 31 98 -64
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 50 130 6	2 49 41 294 -175
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 36 97 -54	0 0 16 33 -16
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 8 77 -66	0 8 6 15 1
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 22 30 -8	4 111 99 155 61
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 83 145 409 -162	7 196 197 596 -163

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 1 0	0 0 0 0
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 74 94 118 61	0 0 0 0
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 87 56 68 78	0 0 49 41 15
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 25 150 153 39	5 135 165 181 126
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 5 53 75 -10
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 186 301 340 178	5 140 267 297 131

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Nov-17	Nov-18
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 1 -1	0 0 0 0
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 15 17 28	0 0 0 0
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 26 44 -17	0 0 15 7 10
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 28 41 -13	0 4 39 41 2
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 1 1 32 -30
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 24 69 103 -3	0 5 55 80 -18

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 2nd Qtr	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 2 -1	1 20 0 65 -45
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 43 88 112 29	0 0 0 0
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 87 42 143 -14	0 0 28 98 -62
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 50 258 -167	3 71 95 244 -73
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	0 2 12 201 -183
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 151 181 515 -153	4 93 135 608 -363

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2018-2019
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Various	New Members	13
		Drops	8
		Net Growth	5
417		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Various	New Members	62
		Drops	74
		Net Growth	-7
Total		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
		<b>New Members</b>	75
		Drops	82
		Net Growth	-2

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Nov-18
409		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Various	New Members	3
		Drops	0
		Net Growth	3
417		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Various	New Members	11
		Drops	19
		Net Growth	-7
Total		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
		New Members	14
		Drops	19
		Net Growth	-4

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 9 28 -16
417	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 41 72 -27
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 50 100 -43